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Pl Stno Name Time

MIXED  (155)

1 3 Daisy Kudre Schnyder 6:27 1(87) 2(34) 3(36) 4(37) 5(57) 6(48) 7(74) 8(100) Finish
6 Estonia 1 1:30 2:26 2:50 3:19 4:34 5:18 5:40 6:13 6:27

ABBC 1,465 km 1:30 0:56 0:24 0:29 1:15 0:44 0:22 0:33 0:14

2 1 Anna Ulvensoen 6:51 1(87) 2(34) 3(65) 4(37) 5(57) 6(48) 7(55) 8(100) Finish

2 Norway 1 1:31 2:26 2:47 3:19 4:42 5:28 6:07 6:38 6:51

ACBB 1,539 km 1:31 0:55 0:21 0:32 1:23 0:46 0:39 0:31 0:13

3 12 Elin Schagerstrom 6:55 1(87) 2(34) 3(36) 4(37) 5(45) 6(48) 7(46) 8(100) Finish
2 Sweden 2 1:30 2:27 2:52 3:21 4:56 5:33 5:57 6:42 6:55

ABAA 1,548 km 1:30 0:57 0:25 0:29 1:35 0:37 0:24 0:45 0:13
4 13 Doris Kudre 6:58 1(87) 2(34) 3(36) 4(37) 5(45) 6(48) 7(74) 8(100) Finish

6 Estonia 2 1:35 2:34 2:59 3:27 5:09 5:49 6:11 6:44 6:58

ABAC 1,487 km 1:35 0:59 0:25 0:28 1:42 0:40 0:22 0:33 0:14

5 5 Eliane Deininger 7:00 1(87) 2(34) 3(40) 4(37) 5(57) 6(48) 7(74) 8(100) Finish

6 Switzerland 1 1:36 2:36 3:03 3:27 4:53 5:45 6:10 6:46 7:00

AABC 1,490 km 1:36 1:00 0:27 0:24 1:26 0:52 0:25 0:36 0:14
6 21 Lisa Larsen 7:01 1(87) 2(34) 3(65) 4(37) 5(60) 6(48) 7(74) 8(100) Finish

6 Sweden 3 1:30 2:26 2:47 3:17 4:47 5:41 6:10 6:48 7:01
ACCC 1,548 km 1:30 0:56 0:21 0:30 1:30 0:54 0:29 0:38 0:13

7 1 Anna Ulvensoen 7:03 1(83) 2(34) 3(36) 4(37) 5(45) 6(48) 7(74) 8(100) Finish

6 Norway 1 2:00 2:47 3:10 3:38 5:13 5:49 6:10 6:45 7:03

BBAC 1,616 km 2:00 0:47 0:23 0:28 1:35 0:36 0:21 0:35 0:18

7 1 Jorgen Baklid 7:03 1(88) 2(32) 3(33) 4(34) 5(40) 6(64) 7(81) 8(57) 9(48) 10(46) 11(100) Finish
1 Norway 1 1:22 2:04 2:42 3:20 3:41 4:19 4:43 5:16 5:53 6:13 6:52 7:03

CBACA 2,184 km 1:22 0:42 0:38 0:38 0:21 0:38 0:24 0:33 0:37 0:20 0:39 0:11
9 3 Daisy Kudre Schnyder 7:04 1(83) 2(34) 3(40) 4(37) 5(45) 6(48) 7(55) 8(100) Finish

2 Estonia 1 1:58 2:46 3:08 3:33 5:02 5:38 6:18 6:50 7:04

BAAB 1,671 km 1:58 0:48 0:22 0:25 1:29 0:36 0:40 0:32 0:14

10 21 Lisa Larsen 7:07 1(43) 2(34) 3(36) 4(37) 5(57) 6(48) 7(55) 8(100) Finish

2 Sweden 3 1:46 2:53 3:17 3:46 5:01 5:46 6:24 6:54 7:07

CBBB 1,651 km 1:46 1:07 0:24 0:29 1:15 0:45 0:38 0:30 0:13
10 12 Elin Schagerstrom 7:07 1(43) 2(34) 3(40) 4(37) 5(60) 6(48) 7(74) 8(100) Finish

6 Sweden 2 1:44 2:47 3:08 3:32 4:55 5:54 6:17 6:52 7:07
CACC 1,685 km 1:44 1:03 0:21 0:24 1:23 0:59 0:23 0:35 0:15

12 11 Idunn Strand 7:09 1(83) 2(34) 3(40) 4(37) 5(57) 6(48) 7(74) 8(100) Finish

6 Norway 2 2:08 3:08 3:29 3:53 5:12 5:58 6:20 6:56 7:09

BABC 1,619 km 2:08 1:00 0:21 0:24 1:19 0:46 0:22 0:36 0:13

12 12 Elin Schagerstrom 7:09 1(83) 2(34) 3(65) 4(37) 5(57) 6(48) 7(55) 8(100) Finish
4 Sweden 2 2:02 2:48 3:10 3:39 4:58 5:44 6:23 6:56 7:09

BCBB 1,668 km 2:02 0:46 0:22 0:29 1:19 0:46 0:39 0:33 0:13
14 2 Evelina Wickbom 7:10 1(43) 2(34) 3(65) 4(37) 5(45) 6(48) 7(74) 8(100) Finish

6 Sweden 1 1:50 2:56 3:18 3:49 5:21 5:58 6:21 6:55 7:10

CCAC 1,687 km 1:50 1:06 0:22 0:31 1:32 0:37 0:23 0:34 0:15

15 2 Evelina Wickbom 7:14 1(83) 2(34) 3(36) 4(37) 5(57) 6(48) 7(55) 8(100) Finish

4 Sweden 1 2:06 2:54 3:19 3:48 5:04 5:50 6:29 7:01 7:14

BBBB 1,624 km 2:06 0:48 0:25 0:29 1:16 0:46 0:39 0:32 0:13
16 2 Evelina Wickbom 7:15 1(87) 2(34) 3(40) 4(37) 5(60) 6(48) 7(46) 8(100) Finish

2 Sweden 1 1:37 2:36 2:59 3:26 4:59 5:55 6:19 7:03 7:15
AACA 1,590 km 1:37 0:59 0:23 0:27 1:33 0:56 0:24 0:44 0:12

17 1 Anna Ulvensoen 7:17 1(43) 2(34) 3(40) 4(37) 5(60) 6(48) 7(46) 8(100) Finish *57

4 Norway 1 1:45 2:49 3:11 3:35 4:56 5:55 6:20 7:04 7:17 5:13

CACA 1,746 km 1:45 1:04 0:22 0:24 1:21 0:59 0:25 0:44 0:13

18 7 Anezka Hlavacova 7:18 1(87) 2(34) 3(65) 4(37) 5(57) 6(48) 7(55) 8(100) Finish

2 Czech Republic 1 1:38 2:37 2:58 3:32 4:56 5:46 6:28 7:03 7:18
ACBB 1,539 km 1:38 0:59 0:21 0:34 1:24 0:50 0:42 0:35 0:15

19 1 Jorgen Baklid 7:19 1(54) 2(32) 3(61) 4(34) 5(36) 6(71) 7(81) 8(45) 9(48) 10(74) 11(100) Finish
5 Norway 1 1:42 2:27 3:06 3:45 4:07 4:40 5:07 5:52 6:20 6:41 7:09 7:19

BABAC 2,159 km 1:42 0:45 0:39 0:39 0:22 0:33 0:27 0:45 0:28 0:21 0:28 0:10

19 23 Heta Virtanen 7:19 1(87) 2(34) 3(40) 4(37) 5(60) 6(48) 7(74) 8(100) Finish

6 Finland 3 1:40 2:41 3:05 3:31 5:04 6:07 6:30 7:06 7:19

AACC 1,529 km 1:40 1:01 0:24 0:26 1:33 1:03 0:23 0:36 0:13
21 24 Alina Niggli 7:20 1(83) 2(34) 3(36) 4(37) 5(45) 6(48) 7(74) 8(100) Finish

6 Switzerland 3 2:07 2:57 3:21 3:49 5:31 6:09 6:31 7:06 7:20
BBAC 1,616 km 2:07 0:50 0:24 0:28 1:42 0:38 0:22 0:35 0:14

21 14 Nina Karna 7:20 1(87) 2(34) 3(36) 4(37) 5(57) 6(48) 7(55) 8(100) Finish

4 Finland 2 1:38 2:37 3:09 3:39 5:05 5:55 6:34 7:06 7:20

ABBB 1,495 km 1:38 0:59 0:32 0:30 1:26 0:50 0:39 0:32 0:14

21 11 Henrik Fredrikse Aas 7:20 1(88) 2(32) 3(84) 4(34) 5(36) 6(71) 7(81) 8(57) 9(48) 10(46) 11(100) Finish

1 Norway 2 1:31 2:13 2:58 3:29 3:51 4:24 4:53 5:26 6:04 6:26 7:07 7:20
CCBCA 2,201 km 1:31 0:42 0:45 0:31 0:22 0:33 0:29 0:33 0:38 0:22 0:41 0:13

24 13 Kevin Hallop 7:21 1(31) 2(32) 3(33) 4(34) 5(36) 6(71) 7(81) 8(45) 9(48) 10(74) 11(100) Finish
5 Estonia 2 1:40 2:22 3:02 3:37 4:00 4:36 5:05 5:49 6:21 6:41 7:10 7:21

ABBAC 2,064 km 1:40 0:42 0:40 0:35 0:23 0:36 0:29 0:44 0:32 0:20 0:29 0:11

24 4 Aapo Viippola 7:21 1(31) 2(32) 3(61) 4(34) 5(40) 6(64) 7(81) 8(60) 9(48) 10(55) 11(100) Finish

1 Finland 1 1:18 2:01 2:38 3:19 3:40 4:18 4:44 5:13 6:02 6:37 7:08 7:21

AAABB 2,151 km 1:18 0:43 0:37 0:41 0:21 0:38 0:26 0:29 0:49 0:35 0:31 0:13
24 3 Mattis Jaama 7:21 1(31) 2(32) 3(61) 4(34) 5(65) 6(50) 7(81) 8(45) 9(48) 10(46) 11(100) Finish

1 Estonia 1 1:19 2:02 2:39 3:21 3:41 4:30 4:52 5:36 6:06 6:27 7:07 7:21
AACAA 2,160 km 1:19 0:43 0:37 0:42 0:20 0:49 0:22 0:44 0:30 0:21 0:40 0:14
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Pl Stno Name Time

MIXED  (155) (cont.)

1 3 Daisy Kudre Schnyder 6:27 1(87) 2(34) 3(36) 4(37) 5(57) 6(48) 7(74) 8(100) Finish
6 Estonia 1 1:30 2:26 2:50 3:19 4:34 5:18 5:40 6:13 6:27

ABBC 1,465 km 1:30 0:56 0:24 0:29 1:15 0:44 0:22 0:33 0:14

27 23 Wille Laitamaki 7:23 1(88) 2(32) 3(84) 4(34) 5(36) 6(71) 7(81) 8(57) 9(48) 10(46) 11(100) Finish
1 Finland 3 1:32 2:16 3:01 3:33 3:55 4:29 4:56 5:32 6:11 6:32 7:11 7:23

CCBCA 2,201 km 1:32 0:44 0:45 0:32 0:22 0:34 0:27 0:36 0:39 0:21 0:39 0:12
27 24 Alina Niggli 7:23 1(87) 2(34) 3(40) 4(37) 5(60) 6(48) 7(55) 8(100) Finish

4 Switzerland 3 1:38 2:36 2:58 3:24 5:01 6:03 6:40 7:10 7:23

AACB 1,559 km 1:38 0:58 0:22 0:26 1:37 1:02 0:37 0:30 0:13

29 6 Stanimir Belomazhev 7:24 1(54) 2(32) 3(61) 4(34) 5(40) 6(64) 7(81) 8(57) 9(48) 10(74) 11(100) Finish

5 Bulgaria 1 1:42 2:32 3:09 3:47 4:06 4:43 5:08 5:43 6:23 6:43 7:12 7:24
BAACC 2,188 km 1:42 0:50 0:37 0:38 0:19 0:37 0:25 0:35 0:40 0:20 0:29 0:12

29 22 Epp Paalberg 7:24 1(83) 2(34) 3(40) 4(37) 5(57) 6(48) 7(74) 8(100) Finish
6 Estonia 3 2:08 3:06 3:30 3:55 5:22 6:10 6:34 7:09 7:24

BABC 1,619 km 2:08 0:58 0:24 0:25 1:27 0:48 0:24 0:35 0:15

29 5 Nicola Mueller 7:24 1(31) 2(32) 3(84) 4(34) 5(40) 6(64) 7(81) 8(60) 9(48) 10(74) 11(100) Finish *57

5 Switzerland 1 1:41 2:22 3:07 3:37 3:58 4:34 4:58 5:29 6:21 6:42 7:12 7:24 5:43

ACABC 2,163 km 1:41 0:41 0:45 0:30 0:21 0:36 0:24 0:31 0:52 0:21 0:30 0:12
29 7 Josef Nagy 7:24 1(54) 2(32) 3(33) 4(34) 5(40) 6(64) 7(81) 8(57) 9(48) 10(46) 11(100) Finish

1 Czech Republic 1 1:22 2:13 2:56 3:34 3:55 4:33 4:58 5:32 6:12 6:33 7:12 7:24
BBACA 2,231 km 1:22 0:51 0:43 0:38 0:21 0:38 0:25 0:34 0:40 0:21 0:39 0:12

33 12 Linus Rapp 7:25 1(88) 2(32) 3(61) 4(34) 5(40) 6(64) 7(81) 8(57) 9(48) 10(74) 11(100) Finish

5 Sweden 2 1:46 2:28 3:05 3:46 4:05 4:44 5:08 5:42 6:21 6:41 7:13 7:25

CAACC 2,141 km 1:46 0:42 0:37 0:41 0:19 0:39 0:24 0:34 0:39 0:20 0:32 0:12

33 2 Jonatan Stahl 7:25 1(31) 2(32) 3(61) 4(34) 5(40) 6(64) 7(81) 8(57) 9(48) 10(46) 11(100) Finish

3 Sweden 1 1:36 2:17 2:58 3:38 3:58 4:36 5:01 5:33 6:12 6:35 7:13 7:25
AAACA 2,172 km 1:36 0:41 0:41 0:40 0:20 0:38 0:25 0:32 0:39 0:23 0:38 0:12

33 14 Nina Karna 7:25 1(83) 2(34) 3(65) 4(37) 5(45) 6(48) 7(74) 8(100) Finish
6 Finland 2 2:06 2:57 3:20 3:53 5:37 6:14 6:37 7:11 7:25

BCAC 1,660 km 2:06 0:51 0:23 0:33 1:44 0:37 0:23 0:34 0:14

33 13 Kevin Hallop 7:25 1(88) 2(32) 3(84) 4(34) 5(40) 6(64) 7(81) 8(57) 9(48) 10(46) 11(100) Finish

1 Estonia 2 1:34 2:19 3:03 3:36 3:56 4:33 4:59 5:33 6:13 6:34 7:13 7:25

CCACA 2,244 km 1:34 0:45 0:44 0:33 0:20 0:37 0:26 0:34 0:40 0:21 0:39 0:12

33 25 Jan Hasek 7:25 1(31) 2(32) 3(84) 4(34) 5(40) 6(64) 7(81) 8(57) 9(48) 10(46) 11(100) Finish
1 Czech Republic 3 1:23 2:05 2:55 3:27 3:48 4:26 4:53 5:30 6:10 6:31 7:13 7:25

ACACA 2,214 km 1:23 0:42 0:50 0:32 0:21 0:38 0:27 0:37 0:40 0:21 0:42 0:12
38 2 Jonatan Stahl 7:26 1(54) 2(32) 3(84) 4(34) 5(36) 6(71) 7(81) 8(45) 9(48) 10(55) 11(100) Finish

1 Sweden 1 1:19 2:07 2:52 3:26 3:49 4:23 4:51 5:38 6:11 6:46 7:13 7:26

BCBAB 2,231 km 1:19 0:48 0:45 0:34 0:23 0:34 0:28 0:47 0:33 0:35 0:27 0:13

38 4 Maria Hoskari 7:26 1(43) 2(34) 3(36) 4(37) 5(57) 6(48) 7(46) 8(100) Finish

2 Finland 1 1:50 3:00 3:24 3:52 5:14 6:03 6:28 7:13 7:26
CBBA 1,682 km 1:50 1:10 0:24 0:28 1:22 0:49 0:25 0:45 0:13

40 5 Nicola Mueller 7:27 1(54) 2(32) 3(33) 4(34) 5(36) 6(71) 7(81) 8(57) 9(48) 10(46) 11(100) Finish
1 Switzerland 1 1:25 2:15 3:00 3:41 4:03 4:36 5:03 5:36 6:13 6:35 7:14 7:27

BBBCA 2,188 km 1:25 0:50 0:45 0:41 0:22 0:33 0:27 0:33 0:37 0:22 0:39 0:13

41 21 Lisa Larsen 7:28 1(83) 2(34) 3(40) 4(37) 5(45) 6(48) 7(46) 8(100) Finish

4 Sweden 3 2:03 3:01 3:24 3:57 5:32 6:08 6:32 7:15 7:28

BAAA 1,702 km 2:03 0:58 0:23 0:33 1:35 0:36 0:24 0:43 0:13

41 3 Daisy Kudre Schnyder 7:28 1(43) 2(34) 3(65) 4(37) 5(60) 6(48) 7(46) 8(100) Finish
4 Estonia 1 1:46 2:50 3:11 3:41 5:03 6:06 6:31 7:15 7:28

CCCA 1,765 km 1:46 1:04 0:21 0:30 1:22 1:03 0:25 0:44 0:13
43 17 Johanka Simkova 7:29 1(87) 2(34) 3(36) 4(37) 5(45) 6(48) 7(55) 8(100) Finish

2 Czech Republic 2 1:33 2:31 2:59 3:31 5:12 5:51 6:35 7:13 7:29

ABAB 1,517 km 1:33 0:58 0:28 0:32 1:41 0:39 0:44 0:38 0:16

43 6 Antoniya Grigorova 7:29 1(87) 2(34) 3(36) 4(37) 5(45) 6(48) 7(46) 8(100) Finish *57

2 Bulgaria 1 1:34 2:41 3:18 3:49 5:22 5:59 6:26 7:15 7:29 5:07

ABAA 1,548 km 1:34 1:07 0:37 0:31 1:33 0:37 0:27 0:49 0:14
43 3 Mattis Jaama 7:29 1(54) 2(32) 3(84) 4(34) 5(36) 6(71) 7(81) 8(57) 9(48) 10(74) 11(100) Finish

5 Estonia 1 1:42 2:31 3:17 3:49 4:13 4:49 5:17 5:51 6:29 6:49 7:18 7:29
BCBCC 2,187 km 1:42 0:49 0:46 0:32 0:24 0:36 0:28 0:34 0:38 0:20 0:29 0:11

46 24 Alina Niggli 7:30 1(43) 2(34) 3(65) 4(37) 5(57) 6(48) 7(46) 8(100) Finish

2 Switzerland 3 1:52 3:01 3:23 3:55 5:17 6:04 6:30 7:17 7:30

CCBA 1,726 km 1:52 1:09 0:22 0:32 1:22 0:47 0:26 0:47 0:13

46 20 Aasne Haavengen 7:30 1(43) 2(34) 3(36) 4(37) 5(57) 6(48) 7(74) 8(100) Finish
6 Norway 3 1:58 3:09 3:35 4:04 5:31 6:19 6:41 7:17 7:30

CBBC 1,621 km 1:58 1:11 0:26 0:29 1:27 0:48 0:22 0:36 0:13
46 1 Jorgen Baklid 7:30 1(31) 2(32) 3(84) 4(34) 5(65) 6(50) 7(81) 8(60) 9(48) 10(55) 11(100) Finish

3 Norway 1 1:41 2:20 3:04 3:34 3:53 4:42 5:04 5:33 6:17 6:51 7:18 7:30

ACCBB 2,167 km 1:41 0:39 0:44 0:30 0:19 0:49 0:22 0:29 0:44 0:34 0:27 0:12

49 14 Niklas Ekstrom 7:31 1(31) 2(32) 3(61) 4(34) 5(36) 6(71) 7(81) 8(45) 9(48) 10(55) 11(100) Finish

1 Finland 2 1:25 2:09 2:52 3:35 3:57 4:30 4:58 5:44 6:16 6:52 7:19 7:31

AABAB 2,112 km 1:25 0:44 0:43 0:43 0:22 0:33 0:28 0:46 0:32 0:36 0:27 0:12
49 23 Wille Laitamaki 7:31 1(31) 2(32) 3(61) 4(34) 5(40) 6(64) 7(81) 8(60) 9(48) 10(74) 11(100) Finish *57

5 Finland 3 1:45 2:27 3:06 3:45 4:05 4:44 5:08 5:38 6:34 6:52 7:20 7:31 5:55

AAABC 2,121 km 1:45 0:42 0:39 0:39 0:20 0:39 0:24 0:30 0:56 0:18 0:28 0:11

49 4 Aapo Viippola 7:31 1(54) 2(32) 3(84) 4(34) 5(36) 6(71) 7(81) 8(57) 9(48) 10(46) 11(100) Finish

3 Finland 1 1:40 2:27 3:10 3:40 4:03 4:37 5:05 5:38 6:18 6:40 7:19 7:31

BCBCA 2,248 km 1:40 0:47 0:43 0:30 0:23 0:34 0:28 0:33 0:40 0:22 0:39 0:12
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Pl Stno Name Time

MIXED  (155) (cont.)

1 3 Daisy Kudre Schnyder 6:27 1(87) 2(34) 3(36) 4(37) 5(57) 6(48) 7(74) 8(100) Finish
6 Estonia 1 1:30 2:26 2:50 3:19 4:34 5:18 5:40 6:13 6:27

ABBC 1,465 km 1:30 0:56 0:24 0:29 1:15 0:44 0:22 0:33 0:14

49 4 Aapo Viippola 7:31 1(88) 2(32) 3(33) 4(34) 5(65) 6(50) 7(81) 8(45) 9(48) 10(74) 11(100) Finish
5 Finland 1 1:47 2:30 3:06 3:42 4:03 4:52 5:15 5:58 6:32 6:51 7:19 7:31

CBCAC 2,111 km 1:47 0:43 0:36 0:36 0:21 0:49 0:23 0:43 0:34 0:19 0:28 0:12
53 15 Gion Schnyder 7:32 1(31) 2(32) 3(33) 4(34) 5(36) 6(71) 7(81) 8(57) 9(48) 10(74) 11(100) Finish

5 Switzerland 2 1:46 2:29 3:11 3:45 4:07 4:42 5:10 5:45 6:25 6:50 7:21 7:32

ABBCC 2,050 km 1:46 0:43 0:42 0:34 0:22 0:35 0:28 0:35 0:40 0:25 0:31 0:11

53 15 Lea Widmer 7:32 1(43) 2(34) 3(36) 4(37) 5(57) 6(48) 7(74) 8(100) Finish

6 Switzerland 2 1:54 3:10 3:36 4:05 5:30 6:20 6:43 7:19 7:32
CBBC 1,621 km 1:54 1:16 0:26 0:29 1:25 0:50 0:23 0:36 0:13

55 6 Antoniya Grigorova 7:33 1(43) 2(34) 3(65) 4(37) 5(57) 6(48) 7(55) 8(100) Finish
4 Bulgaria 1 1:50 2:59 3:21 3:55 5:17 6:05 6:45 7:19 7:33

CCBB 1,695 km 1:50 1:09 0:22 0:34 1:22 0:48 0:40 0:34 0:14

56 11 Henrik Fredrikse Aas 7:34 1(54) 2(32) 3(61) 4(34) 5(40) 6(64) 7(81) 8(60) 9(48) 10(74) 11(100) Finish *57

5 Norway 2 1:41 2:27 3:06 3:45 4:04 4:41 5:06 5:40 6:32 6:52 7:22 7:34 5:55

BAABC 2,198 km 1:41 0:46 0:39 0:39 0:19 0:37 0:25 0:34 0:52 0:20 0:30 0:12
57 12 Linus Rapp 7:37 1(31) 2(32) 3(84) 4(34) 5(36) 6(71) 7(81) 8(45) 9(48) 10(46) 11(100) Finish

3 Sweden 2 1:37 2:19 3:06 3:37 4:00 4:34 5:03 5:49 6:21 6:44 7:24 7:37
ACBAA 2,185 km 1:37 0:42 0:47 0:31 0:23 0:34 0:29 0:46 0:32 0:23 0:40 0:13

57 8 Eliza Madsena 7:37 1(87) 2(34) 3(65) 4(37) 5(45) 6(48) 7(74) 8(100) Finish

6 Latvia 1 1:44 2:48 3:12 3:48 5:40 6:23 6:47 7:22 7:37

ACAC 1,531 km 1:44 1:04 0:24 0:36 1:52 0:43 0:24 0:35 0:15

59 14 Niklas Ekstrom 7:38 1(88) 2(32) 3(33) 4(34) 5(40) 6(64) 7(81) 8(57) 9(48) 10(46) 11(100) Finish

3 Finland 2 1:45 2:29 3:09 3:44 4:06 4:44 5:10 5:44 6:23 6:45 7:26 7:38
CBACA 2,184 km 1:45 0:44 0:40 0:35 0:22 0:38 0:26 0:34 0:39 0:22 0:41 0:12

60 15 Lea Widmer 7:39 1(83) 2(34) 3(40) 4(37) 5(45) 6(48) 7(55) 8(100) Finish *57

2 Switzerland 2 2:10 2:59 3:23 3:49 5:25 6:05 6:47 7:25 7:39 5:10

BAAB 1,671 km 2:10 0:49 0:24 0:26 1:36 0:40 0:42 0:38 0:14

61 26 Tobias Habenicht 7:40 1(88) 2(32) 3(33) 4(34) 5(40) 6(64) 7(81) 8(57) 9(48) 10(46) 11(100) Finish

3 Austria 1:48 2:33 3:13 3:47 4:08 4:45 5:10 5:44 6:27 6:52 7:28 7:40

CBACA 2,184 km 1:48 0:45 0:40 0:34 0:21 0:37 0:25 0:34 0:43 0:25 0:36 0:12

62 15 Gion Schnyder 7:42 1(88) 2(32) 3(84) 4(34) 5(40) 6(64) 7(81) 8(60) 9(48) 10(55) 11(100) Finish
3 Switzerland 2 1:49 2:31 3:18 3:49 4:10 4:47 5:12 5:42 6:29 7:03 7:30 7:42

CCABB 2,223 km 1:49 0:42 0:47 0:31 0:21 0:37 0:25 0:30 0:47 0:34 0:27 0:12
62 6 Stanimir Belomazhev 7:42 1(31) 2(32) 3(33) 4(34) 5(36) 6(71) 7(81) 8(45) 9(48) 10(46) 11(100) Finish

3 Bulgaria 1 1:46 2:29 3:07 3:43 4:09 4:47 5:14 5:59 6:29 6:51 7:30 7:42

ABBAA 2,125 km 1:46 0:43 0:38 0:36 0:26 0:38 0:27 0:45 0:30 0:22 0:39 0:12

62 3 Mattis Jaama 7:42 1(88) 2(32) 3(33) 4(34) 5(40) 6(64) 7(81) 8(60) 9(48) 10(55) 11(100) Finish

3 Estonia 1 1:48 2:30 3:08 3:45 4:06 4:44 5:09 5:40 6:28 7:03 7:30 7:42
CBABB 2,163 km 1:48 0:42 0:38 0:37 0:21 0:38 0:25 0:31 0:48 0:35 0:27 0:12

62 12 Linus Rapp 7:42 1(54) 2(32) 3(33) 4(34) 5(65) 6(50) 7(81) 8(60) 9(48) 10(55) 11(100) Finish
1 Sweden 2 1:21 2:11 2:51 3:28 3:54 4:43 5:05 5:38 6:27 7:02 7:29 7:42

BBCBB 2,184 km 1:21 0:50 0:40 0:37 0:26 0:49 0:22 0:33 0:49 0:35 0:27 0:13

66 10 Yuki Ishihara 7:43 1(54) 2(32) 3(33) 4(34) 5(40) 6(64) 7(81) 8(60) 9(48) 10(55) 11(100) Finish

1 Japan 1:20 2:11 2:54 3:32 3:53 4:32 4:57 5:30 6:19 7:01 7:30 7:43

BBABB 2,210 km 1:20 0:51 0:43 0:38 0:21 0:39 0:25 0:33 0:49 0:42 0:29 0:13

67 5 Nicola Mueller 7:44 1(88) 2(32) 3(61) 4(34) 5(65) 6(50) 7(81) 8(45) 9(48) 10(55) 11(100) Finish
3 Switzerland 1 1:46 2:28 3:08 3:48 4:08 4:55 5:17 6:02 6:33 7:05 7:32 7:44

CACAB 2,159 km 1:46 0:42 0:40 0:40 0:20 0:47 0:22 0:45 0:31 0:32 0:27 0:12
67 20 Isak Jonsson 7:44 1(31) 2(32) 3(61) 4(34) 5(36) 6(71) 7(81) 8(45) 9(48) 10(55) 11(100) Finish

1 Norway 3 1:24 2:08 2:53 3:36 4:00 4:41 5:12 5:57 6:29 7:04 7:32 7:44

AABAB 2,112 km 1:24 0:44 0:45 0:43 0:24 0:41 0:31 0:45 0:32 0:35 0:28 0:12

67 16 Kalina Nedyalkova 7:44 1(87) 2(34) 3(65) 4(37) 5(60) 6(48) 7(74) 8(100) Finish

6 Bulgaria 2 1:47 2:51 3:17 3:51 5:32 6:28 6:52 7:30 7:44
ACCC 1,548 km 1:47 1:04 0:26 0:34 1:41 0:56 0:24 0:38 0:14

67 11 Henrik Fredrikse Aas 7:44 1(31) 2(32) 3(33) 4(34) 5(65) 6(50) 7(81) 8(45) 9(48) 10(55) 11(100) Finish
3 Norway 2 1:41 2:22 3:04 3:39 3:59 4:47 5:10 5:56 6:28 7:04 7:32 7:44

ABCAB 2,111 km 1:41 0:41 0:42 0:35 0:20 0:48 0:23 0:46 0:32 0:36 0:28 0:12

67 11 Idunn Strand 7:44 1(87) 2(34) 3(65) 4(37) 5(60) 6(48) 7(55) 8(100) Finish

2 Norway 2 1:36 2:35 2:57 3:30 5:12 6:13 6:55 7:30 7:44

ACCB 1,578 km 1:36 0:59 0:22 0:33 1:42 1:01 0:42 0:35 0:14

72 2 Jonatan Stahl 7:45 1(88) 2(32) 3(33) 4(34) 5(65) 6(50) 7(81) 8(60) 9(48) 10(74) 11(100) Finish
5 Sweden 1 1:47 2:30 3:09 3:44 4:05 4:54 5:17 5:53 6:43 7:04 7:33 7:45

CBCBC 2,107 km 1:47 0:43 0:39 0:35 0:21 0:49 0:23 0:36 0:50 0:21 0:29 0:12
72 13 Doris Kudre 7:45 1(83) 2(34) 3(65) 4(37) 5(57) 6(48) 7(55) 8(100) Finish

2 Estonia 2 2:11 3:00 3:22 3:55 5:21 6:11 6:53 7:29 7:45

BCBB 1,668 km 2:11 0:49 0:22 0:33 1:26 0:50 0:42 0:36 0:16

72 26 Tobias Habenicht 7:45 1(31) 2(32) 3(84) 4(34) 5(65) 6(50) 7(81) 8(60) 9(48) 10(74) 11(100) Finish *57

5 Austria 1:39 2:21 3:07 3:39 4:01 4:50 5:13 5:50 6:45 7:06 7:34 7:45 6:06

ACCBC 2,137 km 1:39 0:42 0:46 0:32 0:22 0:49 0:23 0:37 0:55 0:21 0:28 0:11
75 21 Gustav Jonsson 7:46 1(31) 2(32) 3(84) 4(34) 5(40) 6(64) 7(81) 8(60) 9(48) 10(55) 11(100) Finish *57

3 Sweden 3 1:42 2:23 3:08 3:38 3:59 4:37 5:03 5:34 6:29 7:05 7:33 7:46 5:49

ACABB 2,193 km 1:42 0:41 0:45 0:30 0:21 0:38 0:26 0:31 0:55 0:36 0:28 0:13

76 20 Aasne Haavengen 7:47 1(83) 2(34) 3(40) 4(37) 5(45) 6(48) 7(46) 8(100) Finish

2 Norway 3 2:12 3:04 3:28 3:54 5:36 6:15 6:42 7:32 7:47

BAAA 1,702 km 2:12 0:52 0:24 0:26 1:42 0:39 0:27 0:50 0:15
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Pl Stno Name Time

MIXED  (155) (cont.)

1 3 Daisy Kudre Schnyder 6:27 1(87) 2(34) 3(36) 4(37) 5(57) 6(48) 7(74) 8(100) Finish
6 Estonia 1 1:30 2:26 2:50 3:19 4:34 5:18 5:40 6:13 6:27

ABBC 1,465 km 1:30 0:56 0:24 0:29 1:15 0:44 0:22 0:33 0:14

76 22 Epp Paalberg 7:47 1(87) 2(34) 3(65) 4(37) 5(60) 6(48) 7(46) 8(100) Finish
2 Estonia 3 1:36 2:43 3:07 3:39 5:12 6:14 6:42 7:32 7:47

ACCA 1,609 km 1:36 1:07 0:24 0:32 1:33 1:02 0:28 0:50 0:15
78 15 Gion Schnyder 7:50 1(54) 2(32) 3(61) 4(34) 5(65) 6(50) 7(81) 8(45) 9(48) 10(46) 11(100) Finish

1 Switzerland 2 1:25 2:18 3:02 3:44 4:04 4:52 5:15 6:05 6:34 6:55 7:37 7:50

BACAA 2,237 km 1:25 0:53 0:44 0:42 0:20 0:48 0:23 0:50 0:29 0:21 0:42 0:13

78 8 Gustavs Stana 7:50 1(31) 2(32) 3(33) 4(34) 5(65) 6(50) 7(81) 8(60) 9(48) 10(74) 11(100) Finish *57

5 Latvia 1 1:45 2:29 3:09 3:44 4:04 4:53 5:17 5:52 6:45 7:07 7:38 7:50 6:06

ABCBC 2,077 km 1:45 0:44 0:40 0:35 0:20 0:49 0:24 0:35 0:53 0:22 0:31 0:12
80 18 Ugis Bekeris 7:51 1(31) 2(32) 3(61) 4(34) 5(40) 6(64) 7(81) 8(57) 9(48) 10(74) 11(100) Finish

5 Latvia 2 1:42 2:25 3:06 3:52 4:22 5:01 5:26 6:00 6:47 7:08 7:39 7:51
AAACC 2,111 km 1:42 0:43 0:41 0:46 0:30 0:39 0:25 0:34 0:47 0:21 0:31 0:12

80 20 Aasne Haavengen 7:51 1(87) 2(34) 3(65) 4(37) 5(60) 6(48) 7(55) 8(100) Finish

4 Norway 3 1:41 2:48 3:10 3:42 5:18 6:22 7:01 7:36 7:51

ACCB 1,578 km 1:41 1:07 0:22 0:32 1:36 1:04 0:39 0:35 0:15
80 20 Isak Jonsson 7:51 1(88) 2(32) 3(84) 4(34) 5(65) 6(50) 7(81) 8(60) 9(48) 10(74) 11(100) Finish

5 Norway 3 1:51 2:34 3:21 3:53 4:13 5:03 5:26 6:00 6:51 7:11 7:40 7:51
CCCBC 2,167 km 1:51 0:43 0:47 0:32 0:20 0:50 0:23 0:34 0:51 0:20 0:29 0:11

80 23 Heta Virtanen 7:51 1(83) 2(34) 3(36) 4(37) 5(45) 6(48) 7(55) 8(100) Finish

2 Finland 3 2:12 3:01 3:29 3:58 5:40 6:19 7:02 7:37 7:51

BBAB 1,646 km 2:12 0:49 0:28 0:29 1:42 0:39 0:43 0:35 0:14

84 25 Tereza Chrastova 7:52 1(87) 2(34) 3(36) 4(37) 5(57) 6(48) 7(46) 8(100) Finish

4 Czech Republic 3 1:43 2:48 3:17 3:51 5:24 6:19 6:47 7:38 7:52
ABBA 1,526 km 1:43 1:05 0:29 0:34 1:33 0:55 0:28 0:51 0:14

85 9 Ignas Ambrazas 7:53 1(31) 2(32) 3(61) 4(34) 5(65) 6(50) 7(81) 8(45) 9(48) 10(46) 11(100) Finish *71

1 Lithuania 1 1:22 2:08 2:55 3:40 4:00 4:50 5:14 6:02 6:35 6:56 7:40 7:53 4:37

AACAA 2,160 km 1:22 0:46 0:47 0:45 0:20 0:50 0:24 0:48 0:33 0:21 0:44 0:13

86 23 Wille Laitamaki 7:55 1(54) 2(32) 3(33) 4(34) 5(65) 6(50) 7(81) 8(45) 9(48) 10(55) 11(100) Finish

3 Finland 3 1:46 2:34 3:13 3:48 4:07 5:11 5:30 6:15 6:46 7:17 7:43 7:55

BBCAB 2,188 km 1:46 0:48 0:39 0:35 0:19 1:04 0:19 0:45 0:31 0:31 0:26 0:12

87 21 Gustav Jonsson 7:57 1(88) 2(32) 3(61) 4(34) 5(65) 6(50) 7(81) 8(45) 9(48) 10(46) 11(100) Finish
1 Sweden 3 1:37 2:22 3:06 3:48 4:09 4:56 5:24 6:12 6:43 7:04 7:45 7:57

CACAA 2,190 km 1:37 0:45 0:44 0:42 0:21 0:47 0:28 0:48 0:31 0:21 0:41 0:12
87 11 Idunn Strand 7:57 1(43) 2(34) 3(36) 4(37) 5(45) 6(48) 7(46) 8(100) Finish

4 Norway 2 1:56 3:11 3:40 4:10 5:52 6:29 6:55 7:43 7:57

CBAA 1,704 km 1:56 1:15 0:29 0:30 1:42 0:37 0:26 0:48 0:14

89 21 Gustav Jonsson 7:58 1(54) 2(32) 3(33) 4(34) 5(36) 6(71) 7(81) 8(57) 9(48) 10(74) 11(100) Finish

5 Sweden 3 1:53 2:47 3:27 4:04 4:27 5:03 5:33 6:11 6:54 7:15 7:46 7:58
BBBCC 2,127 km 1:53 0:54 0:40 0:37 0:23 0:36 0:30 0:38 0:43 0:21 0:31 0:12

89 24 Andri Jordi 7:58 1(31) 2(32) 3(33) 4(34) 5(65) 6(50) 7(81) 8(60) 9(48) 10(55) 11(100) Finish
1 Switzerland 3 1:35 2:19 3:01 3:41 4:02 4:51 5:14 5:49 6:39 7:14 7:44 7:58

ABCBB 2,107 km 1:35 0:44 0:42 0:40 0:21 0:49 0:23 0:35 0:50 0:35 0:30 0:14

91 23 Heta Virtanen 7:59 1(43) 2(34) 3(65) 4(37) 5(57) 6(48) 7(46) 8(100) Finish

4 Finland 3 2:01 3:14 3:37 4:10 5:38 6:28 6:55 7:45 7:59

CCBA 1,726 km 2:01 1:13 0:23 0:33 1:28 0:50 0:27 0:50 0:14

91 18 Ugis Bekeris 7:59 1(88) 2(32) 3(33) 4(34) 5(65) 6(50) 7(81) 8(60) 9(48) 10(55) 11(100) Finish
1 Latvia 2 1:29 2:14 2:58 3:37 4:10 4:59 5:22 5:56 6:45 7:19 7:47 7:59

CBCBB 2,137 km 1:29 0:45 0:44 0:39 0:33 0:49 0:23 0:34 0:49 0:34 0:28 0:12
91 7 Anezka Hlavacova 7:59 1(43) 2(34) 3(36) 4(37) 5(45) 6(48) 7(74) 8(100) Finish

6 Czech Republic 1 2:18 3:25 3:50 4:19 6:05 6:45 7:08 7:45 7:59

CBAC 1,643 km 2:18 1:07 0:25 0:29 1:46 0:40 0:23 0:37 0:14

91 17 Petr Horvat 7:59 1(31) 2(32) 3(33) 4(34) 5(65) 6(50) 7(81) 8(45) 9(48) 10(55) 11(100) Finish

3 Czech Republic 2 1:45 2:30 3:17 3:51 4:11 4:59 5:22 6:10 6:44 7:18 7:46 7:59
ABCAB 2,111 km 1:45 0:45 0:47 0:34 0:20 0:48 0:23 0:48 0:34 0:34 0:28 0:13

95 17 Petr Horvat 8:00 1(88) 2(32) 3(61) 4(34) 5(40) 6(64) 7(81) 8(60) 9(48) 10(74) 11(100) Finish
5 Czech Republic 2 1:50 2:35 3:14 3:56 4:16 4:54 5:18 5:55 6:56 7:17 7:47 8:00

CAABC 2,151 km 1:50 0:45 0:39 0:42 0:20 0:38 0:24 0:37 1:01 0:21 0:30 0:13

96 25 Jan Hasek 8:01 1(88) 2(32) 3(33) 4(34) 5(36) 6(71) 7(81) 8(45) 9(48) 10(74) 11(100) Finish

5 Czech Republic 3 1:52 2:36 3:17 3:54 4:17 4:53 5:24 6:20 6:56 7:18 7:49 8:01

CBBAC 2,094 km 1:52 0:44 0:41 0:37 0:23 0:36 0:31 0:56 0:36 0:22 0:31 0:12

96 5 Eliane Deininger 8:01 1(43) 2(34) 3(65) 4(37) 5(60) 6(48) 7(55) 8(100) Finish
2 Switzerland 1 1:57 3:08 3:30 4:02 5:32 6:34 7:14 7:47 8:01

CCCB 1,734 km 1:57 1:11 0:22 0:32 1:30 1:02 0:40 0:33 0:14
98 26 Antonia Erhart 8:02 1(87) 2(34) 3(36) 4(37) 5(57) 6(48) 7(74) 8(100) Finish

6 Austria 1:45 2:48 3:30 4:07 5:45 6:44 7:08 7:47 8:02

ABBC 1,465 km 1:45 1:03 0:42 0:37 1:38 0:59 0:24 0:39 0:15

98 14 Niklas Ekstrom 8:02 1(54) 2(32) 3(84) 4(34) 5(65) 6(50) 7(81) 8(60) 9(48) 10(74) 11(100) Finish

5 Finland 2 1:43 2:31 3:17 3:50 4:10 4:59 5:28 6:07 7:00 7:20 7:50 8:02

BCCBC 2,214 km 1:43 0:48 0:46 0:33 0:20 0:49 0:29 0:39 0:53 0:20 0:30 0:12
100 14 Nina Karna 8:06 1(43) 2(34) 3(40) 4(37) 5(60) 6(48) 7(46) 8(100) Finish

2 Finland 2 1:55 3:07 3:30 3:55 5:33 6:33 7:00 7:51 8:06
CACA 1,746 km 1:55 1:12 0:23 0:25 1:38 1:00 0:27 0:51 0:15

100 24 Andri Jordi 8:06 1(54) 2(32) 3(61) 4(34) 5(40) 6(64) 7(81) 8(57) 9(48) 10(74) 11(100) Finish

5 Switzerland 3 1:47 2:39 3:23 4:06 4:32 5:11 5:38 6:18 7:01 7:21 7:53 8:06

BAACC 2,188 km 1:47 0:52 0:44 0:43 0:26 0:39 0:27 0:40 0:43 0:20 0:32 0:13
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Pl Stno Name Time

MIXED  (155) (cont.)

1 3 Daisy Kudre Schnyder 6:27 1(87) 2(34) 3(36) 4(37) 5(57) 6(48) 7(74) 8(100) Finish
6 Estonia 1 1:30 2:26 2:50 3:19 4:34 5:18 5:40 6:13 6:27

ABBC 1,465 km 1:30 0:56 0:24 0:29 1:15 0:44 0:22 0:33 0:14

102 6 Stanimir Belomazhev 8:07 1(88) 2(32) 3(84) 4(34) 5(65) 6(50) 7(81) 8(60) 9(48) 10(55) 11(100) Finish *71

1 Bulgaria 1 1:26 2:24 3:07 3:47 4:07 4:58 5:21 5:54 6:50 7:25 7:54 8:07 4:44

CCCBB 2,197 km 1:26 0:58 0:43 0:40 0:20 0:51 0:23 0:33 0:56 0:35 0:29 0:13
*57

6:10

102 17 Johanka Simkova 8:07 1(83) 2(34) 3(65) 4(37) 5(57) 6(48) 7(46) 8(100) Finish

4 Czech Republic 2 2:20 3:12 3:35 4:09 5:37 6:31 6:59 7:50 8:07
BCBA 1,699 km 2:20 0:52 0:23 0:34 1:28 0:54 0:28 0:51 0:17

104 7 Anezka Hlavacova 8:08 1(83) 2(34) 3(40) 4(37) 5(60) 6(48) 7(46) 8(100) Finish
4 Czech Republic 1 2:10 3:02 3:28 3:55 5:33 6:37 7:04 7:54 8:08

BACA 1,719 km 2:10 0:52 0:26 0:27 1:38 1:04 0:27 0:50 0:14

104 8 Gustavs Stana 8:08 1(88) 2(32) 3(84) 4(34) 5(36) 6(71) 7(81) 8(45) 9(48) 10(55) 11(100) Finish

1 Latvia 1 1:40 2:25 3:10 3:46 4:09 4:45 5:29 6:18 6:53 7:29 7:56 8:08

CCBAB 2,184 km 1:40 0:45 0:45 0:36 0:23 0:36 0:44 0:49 0:35 0:36 0:27 0:12
106 7 Josef Nagy 8:09 1(88) 2(32) 3(61) 4(34) 5(36) 6(71) 7(81) 8(45) 9(48) 10(74) 11(100) Finish

5 Czech Republic 1 1:57 2:41 3:24 4:05 4:27 5:06 5:39 6:33 7:06 7:26 7:57 8:09
CABAC 2,112 km 1:57 0:44 0:43 0:41 0:22 0:39 0:33 0:54 0:33 0:20 0:31 0:12

107 19 Kasparas Sulcys 8:10 1(31) 2(32) 3(84) 4(34) 5(40) 6(64) 7(81) 8(57) 9(48) 10(46) 11(100) Finish *65

1 Lithuania 2 1:22 2:10 3:06 3:45 4:14 4:53 5:19 5:58 6:40 7:02 7:46 8:10 4:06

ACACA 2,214 km 1:22 0:48 0:56 0:39 0:29 0:39 0:26 0:39 0:42 0:22 0:44 0:24

108 22 Epp Paalberg 8:11 1(43) 2(34) 3(36) 4(37) 5(45) 6(48) 7(55) 8(100) Finish

4 Estonia 3 1:51 3:04 3:39 4:15 6:01 6:41 7:23 7:56 8:11
CBAB 1,673 km 1:51 1:13 0:35 0:36 1:46 0:40 0:42 0:33 0:15

109 17 Johanka Simkova 8:12 1(43) 2(34) 3(40) 4(37) 5(60) 6(48) 7(74) 8(100) Finish
6 Czech Republic 2 1:54 3:03 3:25 3:53 5:37 6:49 7:12 7:54 8:12

CACC 1,685 km 1:54 1:09 0:22 0:28 1:44 1:12 0:23 0:42 0:18

110 17 Petr Horvat 8:14 1(54) 2(32) 3(84) 4(34) 5(36) 6(71) 7(81) 8(57) 9(48) 10(46) 11(100) Finish

1 Czech Republic 2 1:30 2:24 3:12 3:47 4:11 4:46 5:28 6:04 6:52 7:14 8:00 8:14

BCBCA 2,248 km 1:30 0:54 0:48 0:35 0:24 0:35 0:42 0:36 0:48 0:22 0:46 0:14

111 18 Ugis Bekeris 8:15 1(54) 2(32) 3(84) 4(34) 5(36) 6(71) 7(81) 8(45) 9(48) 10(46) 11(100) Finish
3 Latvia 2 1:50 2:40 3:28 4:01 4:25 5:01 5:31 6:26 6:58 7:21 8:03 8:15

BCBAA 2,262 km 1:50 0:50 0:48 0:33 0:24 0:36 0:30 0:55 0:32 0:23 0:42 0:12
112 25 Tereza Chrastova 8:17 1(43) 2(34) 3(65) 4(37) 5(45) 6(48) 7(74) 8(100) Finish

6 Czech Republic 3 2:06 3:22 3:48 4:24 6:19 7:03 7:27 8:03 8:17

CCAC 1,687 km 2:06 1:16 0:26 0:36 1:55 0:44 0:24 0:36 0:14

113 13 Doris Kudre 8:18 1(43) 2(34) 3(40) 4(37) 5(60) 6(48) 7(46) 8(100) Finish

4 Estonia 2 2:03 3:15 3:38 4:04 5:38 6:45 7:12 8:02 8:18
CACA 1,746 km 2:03 1:12 0:23 0:26 1:34 1:07 0:27 0:50 0:16

114 19 Kasparas Sulcys 8:20 1(54) 2(32) 3(33) 4(34) 5(36) 6(71) 7(81) 8(45) 9(48) 10(74) 11(100) Finish
5 Lithuania 2 1:51 2:44 3:46 4:24 4:48 5:24 5:54 6:45 7:19 7:39 8:09 8:20

BBBAC 2,141 km 1:51 0:53 1:02 0:38 0:24 0:36 0:30 0:51 0:34 0:20 0:30 0:11

115 15 Lea Widmer 8:22 1(87) 2(34) 3(65) 4(37) 5(60) 6(48) 7(46) 8(100) Finish *57

4 Switzerland 2 1:38 2:45 3:24 4:02 5:40 6:50 7:17 8:06 8:22 6:00

ACCA 1,609 km 1:38 1:07 0:39 0:38 1:38 1:10 0:27 0:49 0:16

115 26 Tobias Habenicht 8:22 1(54) 2(32) 3(61) 4(34) 5(36) 6(71) 7(81) 8(45) 9(48) 10(55) 11(100) Finish
1 Austria 1:32 2:23 3:43 4:25 4:47 5:22 5:51 6:36 7:09 7:43 8:10 8:22

BABAB 2,189 km 1:32 0:51 1:20 0:42 0:22 0:35 0:29 0:45 0:33 0:34 0:27 0:12
117 22 Sander Pritsik 8:23 1(31) 2(32) 3(61) 4(34) 5(36) 6(71) 7(81) 8(57) 9(48) 10(46) 11(100) Finish

3 Estonia 3 1:43 2:27 3:17 4:01 4:29 5:11 5:41 6:19 7:05 7:30 8:11 8:23

AABCA 2,129 km 1:43 0:44 0:50 0:44 0:28 0:42 0:30 0:38 0:46 0:25 0:41 0:12

118 19 Emilija Tamoseviciute 8:25 1(87) 2(34) 3(36) 4(37) 5(57) 6(48) 7(46) 8(100) Finish

4 Lithuania 2 1:48 3:00 3:32 4:04 5:51 6:48 7:16 8:10 8:25
ABBA 1,526 km 1:48 1:12 0:32 0:32 1:47 0:57 0:28 0:54 0:15

118 10 Yuki Ishihara 8:25 1(31) 2(32) 3(84) 4(34) 5(65) 6(50) 7(81) 8(45) 9(48) 10(74) 11(100) Finish
5 Japan 1:47 2:35 3:25 3:59 4:22 5:18 5:46 6:47 7:20 7:42 8:13 8:25

ACCAC 2,141 km 1:47 0:48 0:50 0:34 0:23 0:56 0:28 1:01 0:33 0:22 0:31 0:12

118 7 Josef Nagy 8:25 1(31) 2(32) 3(84) 4(34) 5(65) 6(50) 7(81) 8(60) 9(48) 10(55) 11(100) Finish

3 Czech Republic 1 1:42 2:24 3:10 3:42 4:04 5:18 5:37 6:11 7:08 7:45 8:14 8:25

ACCBB 2,167 km 1:42 0:42 0:46 0:32 0:22 1:14 0:19 0:34 0:57 0:37 0:29 0:11

118 22 Sander Pritsik 8:25 1(88) 2(32) 3(84) 4(34) 5(65) 6(50) 7(81) 8(45) 9(48) 10(74) 11(100) Finish
5 Estonia 3 1:58 2:45 3:35 4:10 4:32 5:27 5:51 6:43 7:19 7:43 8:15 8:25

CCCAC 2,171 km 1:58 0:47 0:50 0:35 0:22 0:55 0:24 0:52 0:36 0:24 0:32 0:10
122 9 Ignas Ambrazas 8:27 1(88) 2(32) 3(33) 4(34) 5(36) 6(71) 7(81) 8(57) 9(48) 10(74) 11(100) Finish

5 Lithuania 1 1:58 2:46 3:47 4:25 4:50 5:26 5:57 6:34 7:18 7:41 8:14 8:27

CBBCC 2,080 km 1:58 0:48 1:01 0:38 0:25 0:36 0:31 0:37 0:44 0:23 0:33 0:13

122 18 Elize Bremze 8:27 1(87) 2(34) 3(36) 4(37) 5(45) 6(48) 7(74) 8(100) Finish

6 Latvia 2 1:45 2:54 3:27 4:11 6:16 6:59 7:29 8:13 8:27

ABAC 1,487 km 1:45 1:09 0:33 0:44 2:05 0:43 0:30 0:44 0:14
122 9 Ignas Ambrazas 8:27 1(54) 2(32) 3(84) 4(34) 5(40) 6(64) 7(81) 8(60) 9(48) 10(55) 11(100) Finish *57

3 Lithuania 1 2:07 2:56 3:43 4:16 4:37 5:15 5:41 6:15 7:11 7:46 8:15 8:27 6:30

BCABB 2,270 km 2:07 0:49 0:47 0:33 0:21 0:38 0:26 0:34 0:56 0:35 0:29 0:12

125 9 Gabija Razaityte Saunoriene8:29 1(83) 2(34) 3(36) 4(37) 5(57) 6(48) 7(74) 8(100) Finish

6 Lithuania 1 2:25 3:23 3:54 4:27 6:06 7:04 7:31 8:13 8:29

BBBC 1,594 km 2:25 0:58 0:31 0:33 1:39 0:58 0:27 0:42 0:16
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Pl Stno Name Time

MIXED  (155) (cont.)

1 3 Daisy Kudre Schnyder 6:27 1(87) 2(34) 3(36) 4(37) 5(57) 6(48) 7(74) 8(100) Finish
6 Estonia 1 1:30 2:26 2:50 3:19 4:34 5:18 5:40 6:13 6:27

ABBC 1,465 km 1:30 0:56 0:24 0:29 1:15 0:44 0:22 0:33 0:14

125 22 Sander Pritsik 8:29 1(54) 2(32) 3(33) 4(34) 5(40) 6(64) 7(81) 8(60) 9(48) 10(55) 11(100) Finish
1 Estonia 3 1:27 2:21 3:29 4:03 4:27 5:09 5:35 6:14 7:12 7:49 8:17 8:29

BBABB 2,210 km 1:27 0:54 1:08 0:34 0:24 0:42 0:26 0:39 0:58 0:37 0:28 0:12
127 25 Jan Hasek 8:31 1(54) 2(32) 3(61) 4(34) 5(65) 6(50) 7(81) 8(60) 9(48) 10(55) 11(100) Finish

3 Czech Republic 3 1:40 2:32 3:18 4:04 4:24 5:16 5:42 6:18 7:15 7:51 8:20 8:31

BACBB 2,202 km 1:40 0:52 0:46 0:46 0:20 0:52 0:26 0:36 0:57 0:36 0:29 0:11

128 26 Antonia Erhart 8:35 1(43) 2(34) 3(40) 4(37) 5(45) 6(48) 7(46) 8(100) Finish

2 Austria 2:02 3:31 3:56 4:23 6:17 6:59 7:27 8:19 8:35
CAAA 1,729 km 2:02 1:29 0:25 0:27 1:54 0:42 0:28 0:52 0:16

129 8 Eliza Madsena 8:36 1(43) 2(34) 3(36) 4(37) 5(57) 6(48) 7(55) 8(100) Finish
4 Latvia 1 2:04 3:25 3:57 4:31 6:08 7:05 7:46 8:22 8:36

CBBB 1,651 km 2:04 1:21 0:32 0:34 1:37 0:57 0:41 0:36 0:14

130 25 Tereza Chrastova 8:37 1(83) 2(34) 3(40) 4(37) 5(60) 6(48) 7(55) 8(100) Finish

2 Czech Republic 3 2:23 3:15 3:41 4:10 5:50 6:59 7:45 8:22 8:37

BACB 1,688 km 2:23 0:52 0:26 0:29 1:40 1:09 0:46 0:37 0:15
131 8 Eliza Madsena 8:38 1(83) 2(34) 3(40) 4(37) 5(60) 6(48) 7(46) 8(100) Finish

2 Latvia 1 2:17 3:16 3:44 4:14 5:52 7:01 7:29 8:23 8:38
BACA 1,719 km 2:17 0:59 0:28 0:30 1:38 1:09 0:28 0:54 0:15

132 19 Kasparas Sulcys 8:44 1(88) 2(32) 3(61) 4(34) 5(65) 6(50) 7(81) 8(60) 9(48) 10(55) 11(100) Finish

3 Lithuania 2 2:03 2:49 3:39 4:23 4:44 5:36 6:00 6:36 7:29 8:04 8:32 8:44

CACBB 2,155 km 2:03 0:46 0:50 0:44 0:21 0:52 0:24 0:36 0:53 0:35 0:28 0:12

133 10 Yuki Ishihara 8:45 1(88) 2(32) 3(61) 4(34) 5(36) 6(71) 7(81) 8(57) 9(48) 10(46) 11(100) Finish

3 Japan 1:56 2:45 3:38 4:25 4:50 5:29 5:59 6:36 7:25 7:50 8:33 8:45
CABCA 2,159 km 1:56 0:49 0:53 0:47 0:25 0:39 0:30 0:37 0:49 0:25 0:43 0:12

133 8 Gustavs Stana 8:45 1(54) 2(32) 3(61) 4(34) 5(40) 6(64) 7(81) 8(57) 9(48) 10(46) 11(100) Finish
3 Latvia 1 1:43 2:33 3:27 4:15 4:42 5:26 5:51 6:27 7:20 7:49 8:33 8:45

BAACA 2,249 km 1:43 0:50 0:54 0:48 0:27 0:44 0:25 0:36 0:53 0:29 0:44 0:12

135 9 Gabija Razaityte Saunoriene8:46 1(87) 2(34) 3(65) 4(37) 5(60) 6(48) 7(46) 8(100) Finish *57

4 Lithuania 1 1:49 2:56 3:23 3:59 5:48 7:06 7:35 8:31 8:46 6:12

ACCA 1,609 km 1:49 1:07 0:27 0:36 1:49 1:18 0:29 0:56 0:15

136 24 Andri Jordi 8:51 1(88) 2(32) 3(84) 4(34) 5(36) 6(71) 7(81) 8(45) 9(48) 10(46) 11(100) Finish *57

3 Switzerland 3 1:47 2:47 3:40 4:13 4:39 5:21 5:57 6:52 7:27 7:51 8:38 8:51 6:37

CCBAA 2,215 km 1:47 1:00 0:53 0:33 0:26 0:42 0:36 0:55 0:35 0:24 0:47 0:13
137 16 Kalina Nedyalkova 8:52 1(83) 2(34) 3(40) 4(37) 5(45) 6(48) 7(55) 8(100) Finish

4 Bulgaria 2 2:19 3:30 4:04 4:34 6:43 7:22 8:05 8:38 8:52

BAAB 1,671 km 2:19 1:11 0:34 0:30 2:09 0:39 0:43 0:33 0:14

137 13 Kevin Hallop 8:52 1(54) 2(32) 3(61) 4(34) 5(65) 6(50) 7(81) 8(60) 9(48) 10(55) 11(100) Finish

3 Estonia 2 2:01 2:59 3:51 4:35 4:55 5:44 6:08 6:42 7:33 8:11 8:39 8:52
BACBB 2,202 km 2:01 0:58 0:52 0:44 0:20 0:49 0:24 0:34 0:51 0:38 0:28 0:13

139 5 Eliane Deininger 8:58 1(83) 2(34) 3(36) 4(37) 5(45) 6(48) 7(46) 8(100) Finish
4 Switzerland 1 3:03 3:55 4:35 5:09 6:52 7:31 7:57 8:44 8:58

BBAA 1,677 km 3:03 0:52 0:40 0:34 1:43 0:39 0:26 0:47 0:14

140 19 Emilija Tamoseviciute 9:00 1(43) 2(34) 3(40) 4(37) 5(60) 6(48) 7(55) 8(100) Finish

2 Lithuania 2 2:07 3:26 3:54 4:22 6:06 7:18 8:05 8:44 9:00

CACB 1,715 km 2:07 1:19 0:28 0:28 1:44 1:12 0:47 0:39 0:16

141 9 Gabija Razaityte Saunoriene9:01 1(43) 2(34) 3(40) 4(37) 5(45) 6(48) 7(55) 8(100) Finish
2 Lithuania 1 2:04 3:24 3:56 4:23 6:34 7:18 8:06 8:45 9:01

CAAB 1,698 km 2:04 1:20 0:32 0:27 2:11 0:44 0:48 0:39 0:16
142 26 Antonia Erhart 9:03 1(83) 2(34) 3(65) 4(37) 5(60) 6(48) 7(55) 8(100) Finish

4 Austria 2:16 3:32 3:57 4:32 6:15 7:29 8:10 8:48 9:03

BCCB 1,707 km 2:16 1:16 0:25 0:35 1:43 1:14 0:41 0:38 0:15

143 19 Emilija Tamoseviciute 9:04 1(83) 2(34) 3(65) 4(37) 5(45) 6(48) 7(74) 8(100) Finish

6 Lithuania 2 2:34 3:55 4:22 4:57 6:59 7:42 8:08 8:49 9:04
BCAC 1,660 km 2:34 1:21 0:27 0:35 2:02 0:43 0:26 0:41 0:15

144 18 Elize Bremze 9:08 1(83) 2(34) 3(65) 4(37) 5(57) 6(48) 7(46) 8(100) Finish
2 Latvia 2 2:24 3:48 4:13 4:50 6:29 7:28 7:58 8:51 9:08

BCBA 1,699 km 2:24 1:24 0:25 0:37 1:39 0:59 0:30 0:53 0:17

144 16 Kalina Nedyalkova 9:08 1(43) 2(34) 3(36) 4(37) 5(57) 6(48) 7(46) 8(100) Finish

2 Bulgaria 2 2:07 3:26 4:07 4:46 6:43 7:36 8:05 8:53 9:08

CBBA 1,682 km 2:07 1:19 0:41 0:39 1:57 0:53 0:29 0:48 0:15

146 18 Elize Bremze 9:34 1(43) 2(34) 3(40) 4(37) 5(60) 6(48) 7(55) 8(100) Finish
4 Latvia 2 2:11 3:50 4:17 4:45 6:35 7:50 8:38 9:17 9:34

CACB 1,715 km 2:11 1:39 0:27 0:28 1:50 1:15 0:48 0:39 0:17
147 16 Andreya Dyaksova 10:00 1(54) 2(32) 3(84) 4(34) 5(65) 6(50) 7(81) 8(45) 9(48) 10(74) 11(100) Finish

5 Bulgaria 2 2:07 3:15 4:14 4:54 5:20 6:22 6:51 7:59 8:43 9:07 9:46 10:00

BCCAC 2,218 km 2:07 1:08 0:59 0:40 0:26 1:02 0:29 1:08 0:44 0:24 0:39 0:14

148 6 Antoniya Grigorova 10:11 1(83) 2(34) 3(40) 4(37) 5(60) 6(48) 7(74) 8(100) Finish

6 Bulgaria 1 4:39 5:32 5:55 6:21 7:48 8:52 9:17 9:56 10:11

BACC 1,658 km 4:39 0:53 0:23 0:26 1:27 1:04 0:25 0:39 0:15
149 10 Miki Aramachi 10:17 1(87) 2(34) 3(40) 4(37) 5(45) 6(48) 7(55) 8(100) Finish

4 Japan 2:09 3:32 4:03 4:38 7:21 8:12 9:16 10:00 10:17
AAAB 1,542 km 2:09 1:23 0:31 0:35 2:43 0:51 1:04 0:44 0:17

150 16 Andreya Dyaksova 10:22 1(31) 2(32) 3(61) 4(34) 5(36) 6(71) 7(81) 8(57) 9(48) 10(46) 11(100) Finish

3 Bulgaria 2 2:06 2:58 4:07 5:05 5:34 6:16 6:58 7:48 8:43 9:17 10:07 10:22

AABCA 2,129 km 2:06 0:52 1:09 0:58 0:29 0:42 0:42 0:50 0:55 0:34 0:50 0:15
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Pl Stno Name Time

MIXED  (155) (cont.)

1 3 Daisy Kudre Schnyder 6:27 1(87) 2(34) 3(36) 4(37) 5(57) 6(48) 7(74) 8(100) Finish
6 Estonia 1 1:30 2:26 2:50 3:19 4:34 5:18 5:40 6:13 6:27

ABBC 1,465 km 1:30 0:56 0:24 0:29 1:15 0:44 0:22 0:33 0:14

151 10 Miki Aramachi 10:39 1(43) 2(34) 3(65) 4(37) 5(60) 6(48) 7(74) 8(100) Finish
6 Japan 2:25 4:05 4:34 5:24 7:47 9:00 9:34 10:23 10:39

CCCC 1,704 km 2:25 1:40 0:29 0:50 2:23 1:13 0:34 0:49 0:16
152 16 Andreya Dyaksova 10:53 1(88) 2(32) 3(33) 4(34) 5(40) 6(64) 7(81) 8(60) 9(48) 10(55) 11(100) Finish

1 Bulgaria 2 1:52 2:55 4:21 5:06 5:31 6:22 7:11 8:14 9:20 10:03 10:39 10:53

CBABB 2,163 km 1:52 1:03 1:26 0:45 0:25 0:51 0:49 1:03 1:06 0:43 0:36 0:14

153 10 Miki Aramachi 11:59 1(83) 2(34) 3(36) 4(37) 5(57) 6(48) 7(46) 8(100) Finish

2 Japan 3:16 4:51 5:35 6:23 8:56 10:06 10:39 11:43 11:59
BBBA 1,655 km 3:16 1:35 0:44 0:48 2:33 1:10 0:33 1:04 0:16

4 Maria Hoskari mp 1(87) 2(34) 3(40) 4(37) 5(45) 6(48) 7(55) 8(100) Finish *83 *36 *46

4 Finland 1 ----- 2:49 ----- 3:40 5:21 5:59 ----- 7:11 7:25 2:02 3:12 6:24

AAAB 1,542 km 2:49 0:51 1:41 0:38 1:12 0:14

20 Isak Jonsson mp 1(54) 2(32) 3(33) 4(34) 5(40) 6(64) 7(81) 8(57) 9(48) 10(46) 11(100) Finish

3 Norway 3 1:49 ----- 3:26 4:01 4:23 5:02 5:26 6:01 6:42 7:06 7:45 7:56

BBACA 2,231 km 1:49 1:37 0:35 0:22 0:39 0:24 0:35 0:41 0:24 0:39 0:11


